REQ.24/25

REQUISITION FORM FY 24/25

DATE PREPAR	RED: <u>1/2/2025</u>		
			
		3roup	_
			
		urg, Fl 34748	_
	WINE-WILLIAM		_
			_
LINE #1:	John Deere 506/E with a	attachments see quote	
-			
•			
-			
QTY.:	1		
ORDER UOM:			
UNIT COST:		TOTAL REQ. AMT.	\$54,489,00
ACCOUNT#	140.41.4100.572.64.00		
	125		
	111 Delant		1. 6
APPROVED:_	f July		<u> </u>
	ASST. PW/DIRECTOR	DATE	,
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
CAPITAL OUT	LAY #		
ADDDOVED.			
APPROVED: _		DATE	
	DIRECTOR	DATE	
EICCAL ACCT	RDER UOM:		
FISCAL ASST.		DATE	
		DATE	
COMMENTS			
	The state of the s		
	Control of the second s		



C	usta	٦m	Δr	

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

Vendor: Deere & Company 7 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line

Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID

Sold to street address

Ship to street address (no PO box)

Bill to contact name and phone number

☐ Bill to address.

Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax

exemption certificate

Membership number if required by the contract

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.

For any questions, please contact:

Crowe Michael

Everglades Equipment Group 1800 Us Highway 441 Leesburg, FL 34748

Tel: 352-315-1016 Fax: 561-516-7639

Email: mcrowe@evergladesfarmequipment.com





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Everglades Equipment Group 1800 Us Highway 441 Leesburg, FL 34748 352-315-1016

sales@expertconnect.johndeere.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

Equipment Total

ALACHUA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 5620 NW 120TH LN GAINESVILLE, FL 32653 Business: 352-374-5202 RLOOCK@ALACHUACOUNTY.US

Delivering Dealer: Everglades Equipment Group Crowe Michael 1800 Us Highway 441 Leesburg, FL 34748 Phone: 352-315-1016

\$ 54,489.00

mcrowe@evergladesfarmequipment.com

Quote ID: 32100383
Created On: 13 December 2024
Last Modified On: 18 February 2025
Expiration Date: 17 March 2025

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE 5067E Open Operator Station Utility Tractor	\$ 50,137.60	\$ 42,616.96	Χ	1	=	\$ 42,616.96
Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 251019 Price Effective Date: December 12, 20	,	CG 22)				
JOHN DEERE 500M Utility Loader	\$ 9,534.00	\$ 7,341.18	Χ	1	=	\$ 7,341.18
Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 251019 Price Effective Date: December 12, 20	•	CG 22)				
Frontier AP12F Fixed Pallet Fork for Current 200/300/400/500 Series Carrier	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,030.86	X	1	=	\$ 1,030.86
Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 251019 Price Effective Date: December 12, 20		CG 22)				
OLIVER&DAHL BR96G	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	Χ	1	=	\$ 3,500.00
Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 251019 Price Effective Date:	00-21-STC (PG F2 0	CG 22)				

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 54,489.00
Salesperson : X	Accepted By	: X





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Everglades Equipment Group 1800 Us Highway 441 Leesburg, FL 34748 352-315-1016 sales@expertconnect.johndeere.com

Balance Due	\$ 54,489.00
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Down Payment	(0.00)
Agreement Tax Total	\$ 54,489.00
Est. Service	\$ 0.00
SubTotal	\$ 54,489.00
Trade In	

Salesperson : X _____ Accepted By : X _____





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Everglades Equipment Group 1800 Us Highway 441 Leesburg, FL 34748 352-315-1016

sales@expertconnect.johndeere.com

JOHN DEERE 5067E Open Operator Station Utility Tractor

Hours: Suggested List *

Stock Number: \$ 50,137.60

Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 Selling Price *

CG 22) \$ 42,616.96

Price Effective Date: December 12, 2024

		* Pri	ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract	items
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount		Extended Contract Price
07C0LV	5067E Open Operator Station Utility Tractor	1	\$ 33,225.00	15.00	\$ 4,983.75	\$ 28,241.25	\$ 28,241.25
		Star	ndard Options	s - Per Unit			
183N	JDLink™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	15.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	15.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual	1	\$ 0.00	15.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less Package	1	\$ 0.00	15.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1363	SyncShuttle™ 9F/3R TSS Transmission with 540 PTO	1	\$ 0.00	15.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1725	Loader Prep Package	1	\$ 1,802.00	15.00	\$ 270.30	\$ 1,531.70	\$ 1,531.70
2006	Open Operator Station - MFWD	1	\$ 0.00	15.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3310	Single Mechanical Stackable Rear SCV	1	\$ 0.00	15.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3430	Triple Stackable Mid SCVs with Mechanical Joystick Control	1	\$ 2,468.00	15.00	\$ 370.20	\$ 2,097.80	\$ 2,097.80
5183	420/85R28 (16.9R28) R1W Radial	1	\$ 2,327.00	15.00	\$ 349.05	\$ 1,977.95	\$ 1,977.95
6040	Mechanical Front Wheel Drive (MFWD)	1	\$ 6,765.00	15.00	\$ 1,014.75	\$ 5,750.25	\$ 5,750.25
6180	280/85R24 (11.2R24) R1W Radial	1	\$ 2,708.00	15.00	\$ 406.20	\$ 2,301.80	\$ 2,301.80
	Standard Options Total		\$ 16,070.00		\$ 2,410.50	\$ 13,659.50	\$ 13,659.50
	Dealer At	tach	ments/Non-C	ontract/Oper	n Market		
LVB25334	Canopy - Standard	1	\$ 750.20	15.00	\$ 112.53	\$ 637.67	\$ 637.67
BSJ10341	Canopy Mounting Kit	1	\$ 92.40	15.00	\$ 13.86	\$ 78.54	\$ 78.54
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 842.60		\$ 126.39	\$ 716.21	\$ 716.21





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Everglades Equipment Group 1800 Us Highway 441 Leesburg, FL 34748 352-315-1016

sales@expertconnect.johndeere.com

Value Added Services	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00
Total		
Total Selling Price	\$ 50,137.60	\$ 7,520.64 \$ 42,616.96 \$ 42,616.96

JOHN DEERE 500M Utility Loader

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *

Hours: \$ 9,534.00

Stock Number: Selling Price *

Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 \$ 7,341.18

CG 22)

Price Effective Date: December 12, 2024

		* Pric	e per item	- includes Fe	ees and No	n-contract it	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
14D0P	500M Utility Loader	1	\$ 9,000.00	23.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 6,930.00
		Stand	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less package	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1507	Mounting frame	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2535	500M Utility Loader, Non- Self-Leveling (NSL), Three- Function	1	\$ 404.00	23.00	\$ 92.92	\$ 311.08	\$ 311.08
3591	Three-Function Hoses and Parts	1	\$ 281.00	23.00	\$ 64.63	\$ 216.37	\$ 216.37
4659	Three-Function Mid-Mount Quick Couplers	1	\$ 447.00	23.00	\$ 102.81	\$ 344.19	\$ 344.19
5995	Less hood guard	1	\$ -450.00	23.00	\$ -103.50	\$ -346.50	\$ -346.50
6995	Less ballast box	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7510	John Deere™ 500-style carrier	1	\$ -148.00	23.00	\$ -34.04	\$ -113.96	\$ -113.96
8425	1850-mm (73-in.) general purpose bucket (John Deere™ carrier)	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 534.00		\$ 122.82	\$ 411.18	\$ 411.18
Total Selli	ing Price		\$ 9,534.00		\$ 2,192.82	\$ 7,341.18	\$ 7,341.18





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Everglades Equipment Group 1800 Us Highway 441 Leesburg, FL 34748 352-315-1016

sales@expertconnect.johndeere.com

Frontier AP12F Fixed Pallet Fork for Current 200/300/400/500 Series Carrier

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *

Hours: \$ 1,242.00

Stock Number: Selling Price *

Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 \$ 1,030.86

CG 22)

Price Effective Date: December 12, 2024

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

			o poi itoiii		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
2153XF	AP12F Fixed Pallet Fork for Current 200/300/400/500 Series Carrier	1	\$ 1,198.00	17.00	\$ 203.66	\$ 994.34	\$ 994.34
		Stan	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
1010	48 In. Pallet Tine (QTY of 1 equals a complete set of tines. (2)) Ordering a QTY of 2 would equal a total of 4 tines.	1	\$ 44.00	17.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 36.52	\$ 36.52
	Standard Options Total		\$ 44.00		\$ 7.48	\$ 36.52	\$ 36.52
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 1,242.00		\$ 211.14	\$ 1,030.86	\$ 1,030.86

OLIVER&DAHL BR96G

Equipment Notes:

Hours: 0

Stock Number:

Suggested List *

\$ 3,500.00

Selling Price *

Contract: FL Ag & Lawn Equip 25101900-21-STC (PG F2 \$ 3,500.00

CG 22)

Price Effective Date:

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

List Price Discount% Discount Code Description Qty Contract **Extended** Amount Price Contract **Price** \$3,500.00 BR96G Open Market Grapple \$ 3,500.00 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 3,500.00





Quote Id: 32100383 Customer Name: ALACHUA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 **UEID: FNSWEDARMK53** TO DELIVERING DEALER: **Everglades Equipment Group** 1800 Us Highway 441

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

Leesburg, FL 34748 352-315-1016

sales@expertconnect.johndeere.com

Total Selling Price

\$ 3,500.00

\$ 0.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00